RESERVOIRS
Specialists in
Hydraulic Reservoirs
and Accessories
VC
VESCOR®
®
VC TABLE OF CONTENTS VC

300 gallon and up - 10” sight gage (FMALG10T)
Filler Breather
Bayonet Style - 40 micron (5201)
NOTE: For optional lift lug add -L to part number
VESCOR TANK DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
CAPACITY PART MOUNTING CENTERS SHIPPING
GALLONS NUMBER A B C D E F G H
D1 ±1/8” D2 ±1/8”
WEIGHT
10 VL-10 24” 23-3/8” 23-7/8” 6-3/16” 11-1/8” 12-1/4” 11” N/A 22-1/4” 19” 135#
20 VL-20 30” 27-3/8” 25-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-1/2” 13-7/8” 12” N/A 28-1/4” 23” 183#
30 VL-30 36” 30-3/8” 29-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-3/4” 16-5/8” 12” N/A 34-1/4” 26” 240#
45 VL-45 54” 31-3/8” 29-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-3/4” 17-5/8” 12” 12” 52-1/4” 27” 335#
60 VL-60 48” 37-3/8” 35-7/8” 6-3/16” 16-3/4” 20-5/8” 16” N/A 46-1/4” 33” 376#
80 VL-80 66” 38-9/16” 36-1/16” 6-3/8” 16-3/8” 22” 16” 16” 64-1/4” 34” 670#
100 VL-100 60” 42-9/16” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 19-3/8” 23” 16” N/A 58-1/4” 38” 715#
120 VL-120 72” 42-9/16” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 19-3/8” 23” 16” 16” 70-1/4” 38” 836#
150 VL-150 72” 50-9/16” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 25-3/8” 25” 16” N/A 70-1/4” 46” 939#
200 VL-200 84” 51-9/16” 42-1/16” 6-3/8” 25-3/8” 26” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 47” 1128#
300 VL-300 84” 60” 54-3/16” 6-1/2” 25-3/8” 34-7/16” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 55-1/2” 1400#
400 VL-400 84” 60” 54-3/16” 6-1/2” 28-3/8” 31-7/16” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 55-1/2” 1610#
500 VL-500 84” 60” 60-3/16” 6-1/2” 32-3/8” 27-7/16” 18” 18” 82-1/4” 55-1/2” 1782#
600 VL-600 90” 62” 66-3/16” 6-1/2” 30-3/8” 31-7/16” 22” 22” 88-1/4” 57-1/2” 1838#
RESERVOIR
SIZE STEEL ALUMINUM DIN
10 to 60 12” 12” 324
80 to 200 16” 18” 449

D = DIN Aluminum
30      - VLD - B - X6 -                  S -          C
How To Order:
VESCOR "L" Shaped Style "D"
Reservoir allows you to design the
required reservoir for your individual
needs. Please use Vescor Part
Number when ordering. Fill in all
items LEAVE NO BLANKS
X6 = 6" Base Extension
X12 = 12" Base Extension
X18 = 18" Base Extension
X24 = 24" Base Extension
X*** = Customer Specified Extension
Cleanout Cover
Each “L” Shaped Style D Reservoir Includes:
1.  (1) Oil Level & Temp. Gage
2.  (1) Riser with Filler Breather
3.  Baffle with cutout for circulation
4.  3/4” NPT Drain
5.  Customer Return Connection
6.  Customer Choice of Removable or Welded Top
7.  Customer Choice of Extended Base
8.  Optional Endcover (Steel, Aluminum or DIN)
9.  Optional Containment Tray with Drain
10.  Exterior of reservoir prime painted
11.  Interior of reservoir coated with rust preventive oil
Sight Gage: 10 to 200 gallon - 5” sight gage (ALG5T)
Filler Breather: Bayonet Style - 40 micron (5201)
VESCOR TANK DIMENSIONS (INCHES) MOUNTING CENTERS RETURN CONNECTIONS
CAPACITY MODEL
A B C E F D1 D2 R1 R2 R
SHIPPING
GALLONS CODE WEIGHT
10 VLD 24” 22” 26-9/16” 6-1/2” 15-7/16” 22-1/2” 18” 2-3/16” 4-1/2” 1/2” 151#
20 VLD 36” 27” 26-9/16” 7-1/2” 19-7/16” 34-1/4” 23” 2-3/16” 5-1/2” 1” 238#
30 VLD 36” 30” 28-9/16” 10-1/2” 19-7/16” 34-1/4” 26” 5-1/4” 7-1/2” 1-1/2” 258#
45 VLD 42” 36” 29-9/16” 12-1/2” 23-7/16” 40-1/4” 32” 6-1/4” 9-1/2” 1-1/2” 327#
60 VLD 42” 36” 29-9/16” 16-1/2” 19-7/16” 40-1/4” 32” 8-1/4” 13-1/2” 1-1/2” 351#
80 VLD 48” 42” 30-9/16” 18-1/2” 23-1/2” 46-1/4” 38” 9-1/4” 15-1/2” 1-1/2” 432#
100 VLD 50” 47” 31-9/16” 21-1/2” 25-1/2” 48-1/4” 43” 10-3/4” 18-1/2” 2” 493#
120 VLD 52” 50” 32-9/16” 22-1/2” 27-1/2” 50-1/4” 46” 11-1/4” 19-1/2” 2” 528#
150 VLD 60” 50” 33-9/16” 22-1/2” 27-1/2” 58-1/4” 46” 11-1/4” 19-1/2” 2” 605#
200 VLD 60” 57” 40-9/16” 25-1/2” 31-1/2” 58-1/4” 53” 12-3/4” 22-1/2” 2” 771#
VC “T” SHAPED RESERVOIRS VC
1 SEPT 97
NOTE: WITH VESCORS' POLICY OF CONSTANTLY IMPROVING ITS PRODUCTS, SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.12
Each “T” Shaped Reservoir Includes:
1. (1) Oil Level & Temp. Gage
2. (1) Filler Breather
3. (1) Hinged Cover with gasket
4. (1) 3/4” NPT Drain
5. (2) T-Handles (3) for 300 gallon and up
6.  Baffle with cutout for circulation
7.  Exterior of reservoir prime painted
8.  Interior of reservoir coated with rust
preventive oil
9. 100 gallon to 400 gallon include
(1) door prop (not shown)
Sight Gage
10 to 200 gallon - 5” sight gage (ALG5T)
300 Gallon and up - 10” sight gage (ALG10T)
Filler Breather
Bayonet Style - 40 micron (5201)
For optional lift lugs add -L to part number
VESCOR TANK DIMENSIONS (INCHES
CAPACITY PART
A B C D E F G H
MOUNTING CENTERS SHIPPING
GALLONS NUMBER D1 ±1/8” D2 ±1/8” WEIGHT
10 VLT-10 24” 35-1/4” 23-7/8” 6-3/16” 11-1/8” 12-1/16” 11” N/A 22-1/4” 30-7/8” 178#
20 VLT-20 30” 40-5/8” 25-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-1/2” 13-9/16” 12” N/A 28-1/4” 36-1/4” 220#
30 VLT-30 36” 46-5/8” 29-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-3/4” 16-7/16” 12” N/A 34-1/4” 42-1/4” 291#
45 VLT-45 54” 48-5/8” 29-7/8” 6-3/16” 13-3/4” 17-7/16” 12” 12” 52-1/4” 44-1/4” 408#
60 VLT-60 48” 58” 35-7/8” 6-3/16” 16-3/4” 20-5/8” 16” N/A 46-1/4” 53-5/8” 455#
80 VLT-80 66” 61-1/8” 36-1/16” 6-3/8” 16-3/8” 22-3/8” 16” 16” 64-1/4” 56-3/8” 887#
100 VLT-100 60” 66-1/8” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 19-3/8” 23-3/8” 16” N/A 58-1/4” 61-3/8” 944#
120 VLT-120 72” 68-1/8” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 19-3/8” 24-3/8” 16” 16” 70-1/4” 63-3/8” 1130#
150 VLT-150 72” 76-1/8” 39-1/16” 6-3/8” 25-3/8” 25-3/8” 16” N/A 70-1/4” 71-3/8” 1228#
200 VLT-200 84” 78-1/8” 42-1/16” 6-3/8” 25-3/8” 26-3/8” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 73-3/8” 1470#
300 VLT-300 84” 77-3/4” 54-3/16” 6-1/2” 25-3/8” 26-3/16” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 73-1/4” 1839#
400 VLT-400 84” 91” 54-3/16” 6-1/2” 28-3/8” 31-3/8” 16” 16” 82-1/4” 86-1/2” 2056#
VC ALUMINUM RESERVOIRS VC
1 SEPT 97
NOTE: WITH VESCORS' POLICY OF CONSTANTLY IMPROVING ITS PRODUCTS, SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. 13
Each Aluminum Reservoir Includes: (1) Steel Cover Plate, (1) Mini Breather (3/4” NPT)

12” PP-75 12HP50N
14” PP-75 12HP50N
16” PP-75 12HP50N
18” PP-75 12HP50N
COVER PART
PLATES NO.
VARI PAKS
Style A 99908
Style B 99909
Style C 99910
Style D 99911
Style E 99907
BUNA-N EPDM ALUMINUM DOOR 5/8”-11 NYLON BAFFLE *REMOVABLE *BAFFLE MAGNETIC DRAIN
DOOR GASKET GASKET GASKET (NEOPRENE) BOLT WASHER LUG DOOR BRACKET EXTENSION PLUG NPT 3/4”
SIZE PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO.
10” 5069 EP-5069 N/A 5062 5083 5084 V-5393 N/A 4054121
12” 5081 EP-5081 835484 5082 5083 5084 V-5392 3924 4054121
14” 5074 EP-5074 N/A 5082 5083 5084 V-5390 3925 4054121
16” 5088 EP-5088 N/A 5058 5083 5084 V-5390 3926 4054121
18” 5092 EP-5092 835485 5093 5083 5084 V-5391 3927 4054121
29
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
T Handle for L & T Tank Covers 68-10-101-10
Channel Gasket for L & T Tank Covers CH201